Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 09/35
09
Transducers
WF series
WF1MA AF 03-22
WF1MA self-powered, DC-isolated transducers
■ Features

Specify the following:
1. Type number
■ Type number nomenclature
Input signal
22: 0 to 20mA DC
(common with 4 to 20mA DC)
Power supply
9: None
Output signal
P: 0 to 20mA DC
(common with 4 to 20mA DC)
WF1MA-22 P 9 1
Note: The value of output signal is the same as that of the input signal
(ratio: 1-1). Example: 4-20mA DC input — 4-20mA DC output
■ Dimensions, mm
■ Wiring diagram
35
.2
1 2
43
7 8
65
94
25
57
.6
35
m
m
 IE
C
 r
ai
l
37.3
40.8
98
47
Terminal
cover
Slide plate
Mass: Approx. 80g
Rectifiler
section
Chopper
oscillator
1
2
3 (+)
4 (–)
N.C
N.C
N.C
N.C
5 (+)
6 (–)
7
8
Signal input Signal output
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice09/36
Transducers
WF series
WF5HS high-speed, DC-isolated transducers
■ Features
• 3 ports isolated between input, output circuits, and power
supply
• Snap-on mounting on IEC 35mm rail

Storage temperature: –10 to +70°C
Storage humidity: 60%RH or less (no condensation)
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
Output signal Allowable load
resistance
0 to 5V, 1 to 5V DC
0 to 10V, -10 to 10V DC
550Ω or moreVoltage
output
4 to 20mA DC 550Ω or lessCurrent
output
■ Type number nomenclature
■ Dimensions, mm
■ Wiring diagram
WF5HS AF 02-161
Input signal
11: 0 to 100mV DC
12: 0 to1V DC
13: 0 to 5V DC
14: 0 to 10V DC
15: 1 to 5V DC
24: -10 to +10V DC
16: 4 to 20mA DC
Power supply
3: 24V DC±10%
Output signal
A: 1 to 5V DC
B: 0 to 5V DC
C: 0 to 10V DC
K:-10 to +10V DC
H: 4 to 20mA DC
WF5HS-          3 1
99
±0
.5
43
65
87
SPAN
ZERO
TAG
TH-1M
4
m
ax
12.5
+0.5
–0
59
±0
.5
115±0.5
(4)
IEC35mm rail
Mass: Approx. 80g
Signal outputInput
circuit
Signal input
3(+)
4(–) 6(–)
24V DC
5(+)
8(–)
7(+)
Output
circuit
ZERO SPANIsolation
amplifier
P
ow
er
 c
irc
ui
t
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 09/37
09
Transducers
WF series
WF5PM potentiometer transducers
■ Features

Specify the following:
1. Type number
■ Type number nomenclature
■ Dimensions, mm
■ Wiring diagram
WF5PM AF 02-158
99
±0
.5
43
65
87
SPAN
ZERO
TAG
TH-1M
4
m
ax
12.5
+0.5
–0
59
±0
.5
115±0.5
(4)
IEC35mm rail
Mass: Approx. 80g
Input signal Input resistance
100Ω to 10kΩ 0.5VPotentiometer
Note: No adjustment is required if it is used at all resistance values (0 to
100%) of potentiometers.
Output signal Allowable load resistance
1 to 5V, 0 to 5V DC 2kΩ or more
0 to 10V, –10 to +10V DC 4kΩ or more
Voltage
output
4 to 20mA DC 550Ω or lessCurrent
output
Input signal
01: 100Ω to 10kΩ
Power supply
3: 24V DC±10%
Output signal
A: 1 to 5V DC
B: 0 to 5V DC
C: 0 to 10V DC
K: -10 to +10V DC
H: 4 to 20mA DC
WF5PM-01      3 1
Signal output
Isolation
amp.
ZERO
6 (–)
5 (+)
24V DC
8 (–)
7 (+)
Input
circuit
Output
circuit
SPAN
0.5V low-voltage
circuits
Signal input
3 (+)
4 (–)
2
1 NC
MIN.

Specify the following:
1. Type number
■ Type number nomenclature
■ Dimensions, mm
■ Wiring diagram
WF5MA AF 03-4
99
±0
.5
43
65
87
SPAN
ZERO
TAG
TH-1M
4
m
ax
12.5
+0.5
–0
59
±0
.5
115±0.5
(4)
IEC35mm rail
Mass: Approx. 80g
Input signal Internal
resistance
Max. allowable
input current
0 to 20mA DC, 4 to 20mA DC
 (common use)
Current
input
250Ω 30mA
at 30V DC
Output signal Allowable load resistance
0 to 20mA DC, 4 to 20mA DC
(common use)
Current
output
1kΩ or less
Input signal
22: 0 to 20mA DC (common
use with 4 to 20mA DC)
Output signal
P: 1 0 to 20mA DC
(common use with 4 to 20mA DC)
Power supply
9: None
WF5MA-22  P  9  1
Signal outputSignal input
Isolation circuit
Input
circuit
1 (+)
2 (–) 8 (–)
7 (+)
Output
circuit